

## RICARDO PÉREZ ALFONZO

- Medical degree. Central University of Venezuela. Caracas. Venezuela. 1981
- Post-graduate studies in Dermatology attended at the Biomedicine Institute "Jacinto Convit". Central University of Venezuela. 1986.
- General Secretary of the Venezuelan Society of Dermatology 1994-1996
- President of the Venezuelan Society of Dermatology: 1996-1998.
- Chairman of the Dermatologic Post-graduate course. Biomedicine Institute "Jacinto Convit". Central University of Venezuela.
- Dermatologic Faculty of Vargas Hospital. Caracas
- General Coordinator of the dermatologic outpatient clinic. Dermatology Service. Vargas Hospital. Caracas.
- Coordinator of the Lupus Erythematous and other Collagenopathies outpatient clinic. Dermatology Service. Vargas Hospital. Caracas.
- General Secretary of the Ibero-Latin American College of Dermatology from 2008 to 2012 and 2012 to 2016.
- Current President of the Ibero-Latin American College of Dermatology.
- Member of the Venezuelan Society of Dermatology, the Ibero-Latin American College of Dermatology and the International Society of Dermatology.
- Non-Resident Member of American Academy Dermatology.
- Co-editor of the online journal PIEL-L.
- Member of the Editorial Committee of several medical journals: Venezuelan Dermatology, Cutaneous Ibero Latin American Medicine, Cosmetic Dermatology, Medical and Surgical and Actas Dermo Sifiilograficas.
- Author and co-author of several publications (scientific articles, book chapters and others).
- Specific areas of interest: The Academy, Clinical Dermatology, Collagenopathies, Mycobacteriosis and Complications from Cosmetic Fillers.
- Frequent speaker at various Meetings, Conferences and National and International Congresses